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Friday 6th June 2025 Edition 224 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

  Astley Advertiser 

         Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

 

Welcome back to the last half term of this academic year!  We have a busy one lined up 

with lots of exciting events happening – please ensure you are familiar with the dates 

overleaf. 

We welcomed the Soul Space team into school this week and our classes had a fantastic 

experience immersing themselves in reflection and thought.  The behaviour and level 

of care and thought from the children was impressive, and was praised by the team.  

Thank you to those families who joined us on Tuesday after school. 

Thank you to those parents and carers who are using our new parking permits for 

collection after school.  Please remember – you should not be using the car park at the 

end of the day if you do not have one of these.  Please email the office 

office@astleyprimary.org.uk or pop in and see us if you would like more information. 

Mrs House has chosen our Music Mix today, have a great weekend. 

 

                      

Sharks enjoying Soul Space                               Our Headteacher Awards last half term                    Our new Rounders Club                                 
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 

 
w/c 9th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Mon 9th and Tues 10th June:   Scientist Visit Years 1,2,3  

Tuesday 10th June 5pm:   New Bears Parents Meeting  (Bears Sept 25) 

Thursday 12th June:   Information evening for Parents/Carers and Pupils at RHSC 

Thursday 12th June:   Penguins Visit to Norwich Castle 

Wednesday 18th June:   Careers Event for Sharks  

Friday 13th June:    RHSC visit Sharks class for transition  

Thursday 19th June:   DT ACE Focus Day    

Monday 23rd June:    Class Photographs for all  

Monday 23rd June:    Sharks team Greshams STEAM final  

Monday 23rd June 5pm:   Hilltop Residential Meeting – current Penguins, for residential in September ’25. 

Tuesday 24th June 2-3pm:   New Hello Bears Party (Bears Sept 25) 

Wednesday 25th June:   Travelling Book Fair           

Wednesday 25th June:   Non Uniform / Mufti Day for Friends Summer Fair donations  

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

w/c Monday 30th June:   ACE Active Week 

Monday 30th June:    Travelling Book Fair  

Tuesday 1st July:            Travelling Book Fair 

     After school – mobile library van at Astley 

Thursday 3rd July:    Sports Day  

Turtles,  Dolphins, Penguins and Sharks morning 

Bears, Lions and Tigers afternoon 

Friday 4th July 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

Friday 4th July 3:15-5pm:   Friends Summer Fair – more details coming soon  

w/c 7th July:    ACE Year Ahead – move up to new classes 

Tuesday 8th July:    Governor Meeting 

Thursday 10th July:    Year 6 Induction Evening at Reepham High School 

Monday 14th July:    Year 6 Induction Day at Reepham High School 

Tuesday 15th July 1:30pm:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Wednesday 16th July 9:15am:  Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Thursday 17th/Friday 18th July:  Sharkitude – Year 6 Leavers Festival Camping  

Friday 18th July:    Annual Reports out to Families 

Tuesday 22nd July 9am:   Year 6 Sharks Leavers Assembly  

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term - Summer Holidays - 1:15pm finish 

 

2025/2026 

Wednesday 3rd September:   Start of Autumn Term - children back to school 

Friday 24th October:   School closed – training day 

w/c 27th October:    Half Term  

Monday 3rd November:   Autumn Two – children back 

Friday 19th December:   End of term – Christmas holidays 

Wednesday 7th January 2026:  Spring One – children back  

w/c 16th February:    Half Term 

Monday 23rd February:   Spring Two – children back 

Friday 27th March:    End of Term – Easter Holidays 

Monday 13th April:    Summer One – children back 

Monday 4th May:    School closed-  bank holiday 

w/c 25th May:    Half Term 

Thurs 25th/Fri 26th June:   School closed – training days  

Friday 17th July:    End of Summer Term – Summer Holidays 

 
 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Ted Bowes Penguins 
2 Hector Young Dolphins 
3 Fynn Kendle-Weavers Dolphins 
4 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
5 Daniel Kakstins Dolphins 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

LIONS 
 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

CONSCIENTIOUS  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


